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NOTICE OF AMENDED COMMENT 

PERIOD 

 
ISSUED: April 20, 2016 

 
NOTICE OF AMENDED COMMENT PERIOD 

 On April 7, 2016, PacifiCorp dba Rocky Mountain Power (“PacifiCorp”) filed a Request 

for Waiver of Requirement to Include Business Plan as Sensitivity Case in Subsequent Integrated 

Resource Plans (“Request”). On April 8, 2016, the Commission issued a Notice of Filing and 

Comment Period, inviting any interested party to submit comments on the Request on or before 

Monday, May 9, 2016 and to file replies on or before Tuesday, May 24, 2016.  

 On April 13, 2016, the Division of Public Utilities (“Division”) filed a Request for 

Extension of Time (“Request for Extension”). The Division highlights that comments on 

PacifiCorp’s 2015 IRP Update are presently due on June 29, 2016 and reply comments are due 

on August 8, 2016 in this docket. The Division represents that it intends to file comments on 

PacifiCorp’s Request and that it is conducting research on the topic. The Division implies it will 

be better situated to do so to the extent the comment period for the Request aligns with the 

comment period for the underlying IRP Update in this docket. 

 Good cause appearing, the Division’s Request for Extension is granted and the comment 

period with respect to PacifiCorp’s request is amended. Any interested party may submit 

comments on the Request on or before Wednesday, June 29, 2016 and may submit reply 

comments on or before Monday, August 8, 2016. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 20, 2016.  

        
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#275389 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on April 20, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Mitalee Gupta (mgupta@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Justin Wilson (jwilson@westerncec.org) 
Western Clean Energy Campaign 
 
Benjamin J. Otto (botto@idahoconservation.org) 
Idaho Conservation League 
 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey (lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net) 
Alpern Myers Stuart LLC 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Don Hendrickson (dhendrickson@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Gloria D. Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
 
Shannon Anderson (sanderson@powderriverbasin.org) 
Powder River Basin Resource Council 
 
Matt Pacenza (Matt@healutah.org) 
Robert DeBirk (Rob@healutah.org) 
Healthy Environment Alliance of Utah 
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Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)  
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
             
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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